FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027

12-06-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT



101542200

RECORDATIO	N FORM CO ENTS ON			11 -0				
\			d aniainal	11-20-06				
TO: The Commission Type TRAUE TRAUE AND TRAUE			onginai o	document(s) or copy(les).				
New New	Conveyance Type							
Resubmission (Non- Recordation)		Assignment	ecurity Agreement					
Document ID #		License	Change of Name					
☐ Correction of PTO Error								
Reel # Frame #		Merger		Other				
☐ Corrective Document		U.S. Government						
Reel # Frame #		(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)						
Attorney Docket No: 002841.P003 Departmental File Secret File								
Conveying Party (ies)	☐ Mark if addi	tional names of conve	ying parties at	tached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (1st party) Nanospace, Inc.								
Name (2nd party)								
Name (3rd party)								
Name (4th party)								
Name (4m party)								
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if addi	tional names of receiv	ing parties atta					
Name (line 1) Yipes Communications, Inc.				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United				
Address (line 1) 114 Sansome St.				States, an appointment of a domestic representative is				
Address (line 2) Suite 900 attached. (Designa be a separate docu								
Address (line 3) San Francisco	CA	<u> </u>	Assignment.)					
City	State/Coun							
Domestic Representative Name and Address (Complete only if receiving party is not domiciled in the Name)	Enter for	the first Receiving Party only.				
Address (line 1)		**************************************						
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								
12/06/2000 MTHAI1 00000067 08831321								
01 FC:581 40.00 OP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated.	ated to average appro	oximately 30 minutes ne	r Cover Sheet to	be recorded, including time for				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See ONDO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOC	e the Cover Sheet. So the Office of Inform MB Information Coll	Send comments regardin naton and Regulatory At lection Budget Package	g this burden est ffairs. Office of l	Management and Budget, Paperwork				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011297 FRAME: 0891

FORM PTO- OMB 0651-002	7	2 0 2000	Page 2		Patent and Tr	nent of Commerce rademark Office				
Corresponde	nt Name and	ress	area Code and Te	lephone Number	503-684-6200					
Name	Gregory D. Caldwell									
Address (line 1)	BLAKELY SOKOLO	FF TAYLOR &	ZAFMAN, LLP	····						
Address (line 2)	12400 Wilshire Blvd.									
Address (line 3)	7th Floor		 							
Address (line 4)	Los Angeles, Californ	ia 90025								
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document. # 2									
Enter eith	Number (s) or Pate er the Patent Applicati Application Number	on Number or th		NOT ENTER BOTH n	Mark if additional numbers for the sam					
	is being filed together n was signed by the fir			e date the	Month Day	Year				
Patent Cooper	ration Treaty (PC	T)	יקי	PCT	РСТ					
	CT application number pplication Number has d.	only II a	er	PCT	PCT					
Number of Pr	roperties	Enter t	he total number of pr	operties involved.	# 1					
Fee Amount		Fee Amou	int for Properties Lis	ted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00					
	Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by	-	or if additional fees ca	it Account in be charged to the account Number: rge additional fees:	count.) # 02-2666 Yes	No 🗖				
Statement an	d Signature									
To the b	pest of my knowled d copy is a true cop d herein.	ge and belief, y of the origir	the foregoing infonal document. Ch	rmation is true an arges to deposit ac	d correct and a count are autho	ny orized, as				
Gregory	D. Caldwell	39,926				A/005 1				
Name of P	Person Signing	Registration No	Sig	nature		Date				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011297 FRAME: 0892



SECRETARY OF STATE

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

I, BILL JONES, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That on the 1st day of December, 1999, there was filed in this office an amendment changing the corporation name from NANOSPACE, INC., a California corporation, to YIPES COMMUNICATIONS, INC...



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of November 6, 2000.

BILL JONES Secretary of State

kg

RECORDED: 11/20/2000

REEL: 011297 FRAME: 0893